



BID TABULATION

2023-2024 Parks, Right-of-Way, and Grounds Maintenance Services

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 2:00 p.m. Thursday, February 2, 2023

PART 1: PARKS MAINTENANCE SERVICES				Nelson Land Service		THE GREENWOOD GROUP		Landcare LLC		MUNIE GREENCARE PROFESSIONALS		ST. LOUIS SELECT		CSD Environmental Services Inc.	
Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
1-P1	PARK MOWING - CONWAY PARK	CYCLE	24	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 894.88	\$21,477.12	\$ 659.52	\$ 15,828.48	\$ 5,255.49	\$ 126,131.76
1-P2	PARK MOWING - LAKE SCHOOL PARK	CYCLE	24	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 199.50	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 151.75	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 804.75	\$ 19,314.00
1-P3	PARK MOWING - LAVERNE COLLINS PARK	CYCLE	24	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 185.92	\$ 4,462.08	\$ 144.87	\$ 3,476.88	\$ 70.68	\$ 1,696.32	\$ 369.79	\$ 8,874.96
1-P4	PARK MOWING - MALCOLM TERRACE PARK	CYCLE	24	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 110.02	\$ 2,640.48	\$ 175.53	\$ 4,212.72	\$ 1,072.81	\$ 25,747.44
1-P5	PARK MOWING - MILLENNIUM PARK	CYCLE	31	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 15,469.00	\$ 308.03	\$ 9,548.93	\$ 353.40	\$ 10,955.40	\$ 1,433.76	\$ 44,446.56
1-P6	PARK MOWING - VENABLE MEMORIAL PARK	CYCLE	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 341.50	\$ 8,196.00	\$ 275.22	\$ 6,605.28	\$ 268.58	\$ 6,445.92	\$ 1,001.10	\$ 24,026.40
1-P7	PARK MOWING - ATHLETIC FIELDS AND DOG PARK	CYCLE	31	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 11,377.00	\$ 198.02	\$ 6,138.62	\$ 230.81	\$ 7,155.11	\$ 1,924.84	\$ 59,670.04
TOTAL PART 1					\$ 44,945.00		\$ 62,910.00		\$ 72,132.08		\$53,529.31		\$ 47,667.95		\$ 308,211.16
PART 2: RIGHT OF WAY MAINTENANCE SERVICES				Nelson Land Service		THE GREENWOOD GROUP		Landcare LLC		MUNIE GREENCARE PROFESSIONALS		ST. LOUIS SELECT		CSD Environmental Services Inc.	
Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
1-ROW01	ROW MOWING - CONWAY AT TWIN CREEK	CYCLE	24	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 63.29	\$ 1,518.96	\$ 25.63	\$ 615.12	\$ 127.10	\$ 3,050.40
1-ROW02	ROW MOWING - HIBLER ROAD	CYCLE	24	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 199.76	\$ 4,794.24	\$ 51.52	\$ 1,236.48	\$ 250.07	\$ 6,001.68
1-ROW03	ROW MOWING - COEUR DE VILLE SOUTH OF OLIVE	CYCLE	24	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 182.57	\$ 4,381.68	\$ 51.52	\$ 1,236.48	\$ 244.92	\$ 5,878.08
1-ROW04	ROW MOWING - SOUTH NEW BALLAS SHOULDER	CYCLE	31	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 138.77	\$ 4,301.87	\$ 38.71	\$ 1,200.01	\$ 182.08	\$ 5,644.48
1-ROW05	ROW MOWING - NEW BALLAS MEDIANS	CYCLE	31	\$ 208.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 291.30	\$ 9,030.30	\$ 154.83	\$ 4,799.73	\$ 404.45	\$ 12,537.95
1-ROW06	ROW MOWING - EMERSON ROAD	CYCLE	24	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 163.35	\$ 3,920.40	\$ 103.05	\$ 2,473.20	\$ 296.37	\$ 7,112.88
1-ROW07	ROW MOWING - OLD BALLAS ROAD	CYCLE	24	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 73.38	\$ 1,761.12	\$ 34.46	\$ 827.04	\$ 114.75	\$ 2,754.00
1-ROW08	ROW MOWING - EMERSON ISLAND AT DECKER	CYCLE	24	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 63.34	\$ 1,520.16	\$ 17.23	\$ 413.52	\$ 107.86	\$ 2,588.64
1-ROW09	ROW MOWING - RUE DE LA BANQUE AT ORCHARD LAKES	CYCLE	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 34.46	\$ 827.04	\$ 142.02	\$ 3,408.48
1-ROW10	ROW MOWING - NEW BALLAS AT AMERICAN LEGION	CYCLE	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 67.52	\$ 1,620.48	\$ 17.23	\$ 413.52	\$ 112.44	\$ 2,698.56
1-ROW11	ROW MOWING - CRAIG ROAD ISLANDS	CYCLE	24	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 69.79	\$ 1,674.96	\$ 17.23	\$ 413.52	\$ 129.16	\$ 3,099.84
1-ROW12	ROW MOWING - MOSLEY SOUTH OF LADUE	CYCLE	24	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 81.35	\$ 1,952.40	\$ 51.52	\$ 1,236.48	\$ 147.17	\$ 3,532.08
1-ROW13	ROW MOWING - LEAF SITE	CYCLE	24	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 75.34	\$ 1,808.16	\$ 38.76	\$ 930.24	\$ 124.79	\$ 2,994.96
1-ROW14	ROW MOWING - EAST OLIVE MEDIANS	CYCLE	24	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 365.39	\$ 8,769.36	\$ 180.46	\$ 4,331.04	\$ 966.48	\$ 23,195.52
1-ROW15	ROW MOWING - WARSON SOUTH OF OLIVE	CYCLE	24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 63.10	\$ 1,514.40	\$ 25.63	\$ 615.12	\$ 188.33	\$ 4,519.92
TOTAL PART 2					\$ 19,088.00		\$ 21,045.00		\$ 27,597.00		\$50,416.49		\$ 21,568.54		\$ 89,017.47
PART 3: GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SERVICES				Nelson Land Service		THE GREENWOOD GROUP		Landcare LLC		MUNIE GREENCARE PROFESSIONALS		ST. LOUIS SELECT		CSD Environmental Services Inc.	
Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
1-G1	GROUNDS MOWING - I-270 INTERCHANGE	CYCLE	31	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 744.10	\$23,067.10	\$ 580.05	\$ 17,981.55	\$ 3,203.26	\$ 99,301.06
1-G2	GROUNDS MOWING - LADUE AT COEUR DE VILLE	CYCLE	24	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 211.96	\$ 5,087.04	\$ 51.67	\$ 1,240.08	\$ 454.45	\$ 10,906.80
1-G3	GROUNDS MOWING - LADUE AT BEACON HILL	CYCLE	24	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 119.43	\$ 2,866.32	\$ 56.78	\$ 1,362.72	\$ 340.84	\$ 8,180.16
1-G4	GROUNDS MOWING - CREVE COEUR MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS	CYCLE	31	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 194.48	\$ 6,028.88	\$ 205.75	\$ 6,378.25	\$ 582.70	\$ 18,063.70
2	IRRIGATION SYSTEM START-UP	LS	1	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 747.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 576.91	\$ 576.91	\$ 1,786.33	\$ 1,786.33	\$ 1,529.34	\$ 1,529.34	\$ 4,809.50	\$ 4,809.50
3	IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHUT-DOWN	LS	1	\$ 1,002.50	\$ 1,002.50	\$ 988.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 576.91	\$ 576.91	\$ 1,131.13	\$ 1,131.13	\$ 827.45	\$ 827.45	\$ 4,182.95	\$ 4,182.95
4	IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIRS	HR	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 91.30	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	IRRIGATION SYSTEM FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	NATIVE GRASS TRIMMING	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,559.92	\$ 6,559.92	\$ 3,795.80	\$ 3,795.80	\$ 5,611.89	\$ 5,611.89	\$ 7,604.00	\$ 7,604.00
7	WEEDING	CYCLE	31	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 315.81	\$ 9,790.11	\$ 98.88	\$ 3,065.28	\$ 475.25	\$ 14,732.75
8	PRE-EMERGENT AND POST-EMERGENT APPLICATIONS	CYCLE	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,612.24	\$ 6,448.96	\$ 608.57	\$ 2,434.28	\$ 451.22	\$ 1,804.88	\$ 3,611.08	\$ 14,444.32
9	PEST-CONTROL APPLICATION	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 661.36	\$ 661.36	\$ 867.35	\$ 867.35	\$ 1,214.68	\$ 1,214.68	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 3,594.00
10	FERTILIZATION	CYCLE	5	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 1,553.90	\$ 7,769.50	\$ 1,163.78	\$ 5,818.90	\$ 3,440.50	\$ 17,202.50
11	AERATION AND OVERSEEDING	LS	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 3,457.65	\$ 3,457.65	\$ 8,714.00	\$ 8,714.00	\$ 3,193.92	\$ 3,193.92	\$ 10,121.00	\$ 10,121.00
TOTAL PART 3					\$ 55,380.00		\$ 59,225.00		\$ 78,796.71		\$89,837.84		\$ 64,158.94		\$ 243,142.74
Calculation error - corrected value is shown.															
No bid for this item.															
Discrepancy between unit price in numbers and unit price in words. Unit price in words governs and is shown.															
TOTAL PARTS 1, 2, & 3					\$ 119,413.00		\$ 143,180.00		\$ 178,525.79		\$ 193,783.64		\$ 133,395.43		\$ 640,371.37